period to maturity or short credit period:

There are no financial instruments which are not carried at fair value and whose

carrying amounts are not reasonable approximation of their respective fair value.

Risk management is carried out by closely monitoring, measuring and mitigating the above

said risks, careful selection of investments coupled with stringent compliance to investment

restrictions as stipulated by the Capital Markets and Services Act 2007, Securities

Commission Malaysia’s Guidelines on Unit Trust Funds and the Deeds as the backbone of

risk management of the Fund.

The Fund is exposed to a variety of risks that include market risk, credit risk, liquidity risk,

single issuer risk, regulatory risk, country risk, management risk and non-compliance risk.

The Fund’s principal exposure to market risk arises primarily due to changes in the

market environment, global economic and geo-political developments.

38

AmDividend Income

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2024

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(i) Price risk (cont’d.)

Percentage movements in price by: Sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV

 2024  2023

 RM  RM

 (868,683)  (855,506)

   868,683  855,506

(ii) Interest rate risk

Sensitivity of the Fund's NAV,

Parallel shift in yield curve by:

 2024  2023

 RM  RM

+100bps (82) (43)
-100bps 83   43

(b) Credit risk

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument will cause a

financial loss to the Fund by failing to discharge an obligation. Credit risk applies to

short-term deposits and dividend/distribution receivables. The issuer of such

instruments may not be able to fulfill the required interest payments or repay the

principal invested or amount owing. These risks may cause the Fund’s investments to

fluctuate in value.

For deposits with financial institutions, the Fund makes placements with financial